

L'Sheryl Hudson BBA '86, MBA '91 CFO, Equus Total Return Pearland, TX

L'Sheryl D. Hudson currently serves as Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer at Equus Total Return, Inc. (NYSE: EQS) in Houston, TX, leading the financial reporting and compliance functions for a private equity firm managing both public and private funds invested in small-to-mediumsized privately-owned businesses. Ms. Hudson's responsibilities include SEC filings and compliance with regulatory standards such as Sarbanes Oxley and the Investment Company Act of 1940.

Prior to joining Equus Total Return, Ms. Hudson held various financial positions, including Associate Director at WestLB Asset Management in Houston, TX, Manager of Domestic

Investments at AMR Investments, a subsidiary of American Airlines (now known as American Beacon Funds) in Ft. Worth, TX, and Assistant Vice President in Taxable Fixed Income Sales at Blaylock & Partners, L.P. in New York, NY.

With a passion for community engagement and leadership, Ms. Hudson has dedicated her time and expertise to various organizations aimed at making a positive impact in her community.

Since 2007, Ms. Hudson has served as an elected county official on the Brazoria County Municipal Utility District #6 Board, where she has played an integral role in decision-making and governance to enhance community services and infrastructure.

As a member of the Board of Directors and chairman of the Audit Committee for Collaborative for Children in Houston, TX, since 2022, she contributes to shaping strategies and initiatives that support early childhood education and development, ensuring every child has access to quality learning opportunities.

In addition to holding a Master of Business Administration in Finance and a Bachelor of Business Administration in Accounting from The University of Texas at Austin, Ms. Hudson is also a Certified Public Accountant.